Daily Survey: Monkeypox
August 4 - 7, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. How Prepared Is U.S. for Another Pandemic
Generally speaking, how prepared do you think the U.S. government is for another pandemic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very prepared 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat prepared 32% 33% 31% 33% 22% 36% 35% 32% 37% 34% 25%
Not too prepared 26% 24% 27% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 22% 26% 29%
Not prepared at all 27% 27% 26% 21% 35% 25% 26% 28% 26% 22% 22%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (467) (530) (198) (222) (366) (211) (709) (117) (94) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very prepared 7% 10% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 10% 12% 8% 4% 7%
Somewhat prepared 32% 43% 24% 32% 42% 28% 30% 33% 35% 32% 36% 31% 31%
Not too prepared 26% 25% 27% 24% 29% 25% 25% 29% 27% 32% 16% 27% 29%
Not prepared at all 27% 18% 30% 31% 18% 32% 31% 25% 22% 19% 30% 30% 24%
Not sure 8% 3% 13% 8% 4% 11% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997)  (319)  (402)  (276) (362)  (342) (459) (229) (208) (174) (226) (394)  (203)
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2. Following News Monkeypox
How closely are you following the news about monkeypox?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 13% 8% 10% 22% 12% 17%
Somewhat closely 40% 38% 42% 35% 32% 42% 51% 40% 41% 41% 40%
Not very closely 34% 35% 32% 33% 35% 34% 32% 35% 26% 35% 31%
Not following at alll 14% 12% 15% 18% 20% 10% 9% 15% 11% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (466) (530) (197) (222) (365) (212) (709) (117) (92) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very closely 12% 18% 10% 8% 15% 9% 12% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 9%
Somewhat closely 40% 47% 38% 35% 53% 38% 38% 46% 42% 45% 37% 3% 46%
Not very closely 34% 30% 31% 42% 28% 36% 35% 30% 38% 26% 37% 34% 36%
Not following at all 14% 5% 21% 15% 5% 16% 15% 12% 7% 14% 15% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (318) (401) (277) (361) (341) (459) (228) (207) (174) (225) (395) (202)
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3. Concern About Monkeypox Epidemic
How concerned are you about a monkeypox epidemic here in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 18% 13% 23% 26% 19% 17% 12% 15% 38% 19% 14%
Somewhat concerned 35% 33% 37% 31% 32% 40% 35% 32% 36% 46% 39%
Not very concerned 28% 30% 25% 26% 30% 23% 32% 30% 19% 22% 31%
Not concerned at alll 19% 24% 15% 17% 18% 21% 20% 23% 6% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (465) (529) (196) (221) (365) (212) (709) (116) (91) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 18% 29% 15% 10% 23% 9% 23% 20% 7% 22% 15% 19% 18%
Somewhat concerned 35% 46% 34% 23% 47% 23% 33% 38% 37% 32% 37% 36% 34%
Not very concerned 28% 22% 30% 30% 27% 28% 25% 28% 33% 31% 29% 25% 28%
Not concerned at alll 19% 3% 21% 38% 3% 40% 19% 14% 23% 15% 19% 21% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (319) (400) (275) (361) (340) (458) (229) (205) (173) (225) (395) (201)
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4. Concern About COVID-19 Pandemic
How concerned are you about the COVID-19 pandemic here in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 20% 17% 23% 18% 19% 23% 20% 18% 3% 19% 15%
Somewhat concerned 38% 36% 40% 35% 36% 40% 39% 36% 38% 46% 44%
Not very concerned 24% 26% 23% 28% 27% 20% 25% 26% 15% 23% 27%
Not concerned at all 17% 22% 13% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (464) (529) (196) (221) (365) (211) (708) (115) (92) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 20% 35% 15% 10% 29% 9% 23% 22% 13% 20% 15% 22% 21%
Somewhat concerned 38% 47% 38% 27% 51% 24% 36% 39% 41% 40% 42% 34% 39%
Not very concerned 24% 15% 28% 31% 18% 32% 23% 25% 28% 25% 26% 25% 22%
Not concerned at all 17% 3% 19% 33% 2% 36% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (317) (400) (276) (361) (341) (458) (228) (206) (174) (226) (393) (200)
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5. Bigger Threat Monkeypox or COVID-19
Which of these do you think is currently a greater threat to public health in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Monkeypox 9% 9% 8% 17% 10% 6% 5% 6% 18% 11% 14%
COvID-19 31% 33% 29% 24% 25% 36% 35% 33% 20% 23% 38%
Equally a threat 33% 29% 36% 37% 38% 31% 25% 25% 55% 51% 30%
Neither is a threat 18% 22% 14% 11% 14% 19% 27% 24% 2% 6% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 11% 13% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (465) (530) (197) (221) (365) (212) (710) (116) (92) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Monkeypox 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 5%
COvID-19 31% 43% 24% 25% 45% 20% 24% 31% 49% 33% 29% 25% 39%
Equally a threat 33% 37% 35% 24% 3% 19% 42% 28% 19% 33% 32% 35% 30%
Neither is a threat 18% 2% 18% 37% 3% 43% 18% 19% 19% 17% 21% 19% 14%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 3% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (318) (401) (276) (362) (341) (459) (228) (206) (173) (226) (394) (202)
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6. U.S. Doing Enough for Monkeypox
In terms of its response to the recent monkeypox outbreak, do you think the U.S. government is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not doing enough 35% 35% 35% 41% 38% 33% 30% 32% 43% 44% 31%
Doing about the right
amount 28% 29% 28% 27% 23% 30% 33% 28% 29% 27% 28%
Doing too much 14% 17% 10% 12% 13% 13% 16% 15% 7% 6% 25%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 20% 26% 25% 21% 25% 21% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (466) (530) (196) (222) (366) (212) (710) (117) (92) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Not doing enough 35% 42% 35% 26% 45% 24% 38% 36% 32% 38% 28% 38% 35%
Doing about the right
amount 28% 38% 23% 25% 38% 23% 29% 30% 29% 30% 29% 25% 32%
Doing too much 14% 3% 14% 26% 3% 29% 11% 16% 19% 16% 13% 14% 12%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 23% 15% 24% 23% 19% 20% 16% 30% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (318) (401) (277) (361) (341) (460) (229) (205) (173) (226) (395) (202)
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7. Personal Worry about Monkeypox

You

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing monkeypox?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 12% 10% 14% 12% 20% 11% 5% 8% 24% 19% 14%
Somewhat worried 26% 24% 28% 42% 22% 22% 21% 22% 36% 35% 29%
Not too worried 35% 37% 33% 28% 35% 37% 37% 38% 26% 32% 28%
Not worried at all 27% 29% 26% 18% 23% 30% 3% 32% 14% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (464) (530) (195) (222) (365) (212) (708) (117) (91) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very worried 12% 15% 14% 6% 13% 6% 16% 9% 7% 14% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat worried 26% 33% 23% 21% 30% 16% 27% 28% 20% 21% 24% 30% 24%
Not too worried 35% 40% 35% 29% 43% 28% 32% 35% 41% 38% 38% 31% 35%
Not worried at all 27% 11% 29% 44% 14% 50% 24% 28% 32% 26% 29% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994)  (317)  (400) (277)  (361)  (341) (457) (229) (206) (174) (225) (394)  (201)
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8. Personally Know Someone With Monkeypox
Do you personally know anyone who has been diagnosed with monkeypox in 20227
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 4% 1% 8% 3% 0% 0% 1% 6% 2% 9%
No 92% 91% 94% 79% 89% 98% 100% 95% 89% 90% 78%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 13% 9% 1% 0% 4% 5% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (466) (530) (196) (222) (366) (212) (710) (117) (92) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1%
No 92% 94% 89% 95% 95% 95% 95% 92% 89% 90% 93% 93% 93%
Not sure 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (318) (401) (277) (361) (341) (460) (229) (205) (173) (226) (395) (202)
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9. Who They Personally Know With Monkeypox
Who do you personally know who has been diagnosed with monkeypox?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Myself * * * * * * * * * * *
A family member * * * * * * * * * * *
A friend * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone else * * * * * * * * * * *
No one * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (22) (15) (7) (14) (5) 2 (1) (6) (7) 2) (7)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Myself * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A family member * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A friend * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone else * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NO one * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (22) 9) 7) (6) (8) (7) (6) (8) (8) (8) 3) (8) ®3)
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10. Changed Behavior Because of Monkeypox
Has your concern over monkeypox stopped you from going to any public places, including gyms, saunas, or on public transportation?
Asked of people who say they are very worried, somewhat worried, or not too worried about experiencing monkeypox
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 15% 20% 19% 23% 13% 15% 12% 28% 26% 23%
No 2% 2% 2% 63% 66% 80% 78% 79% 60% 61% 64%
Not sure 10% 13% 8% 18% 11% % % 9% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (704) (311) (393) (158) (165) (250) (131) (476) (99) (75) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 21% 17% 11% 17% 10% 21% 17% 12% 14% 12% 22% 16%
No 72% 70% 70% 83% 7% 82% 71% 72% 81% 2% 82% 69% 70%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 6% 6% 8% 9% 11% 7% 14% 6% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (704) (279) (275) (150) (310) (170) (341) (163) (131) (125) (158) (281) (140)
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11. Get Monkeypox Vaccine
If they were widely available, would you get a vaccine for monkeypox?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would 38% 38% 37% 47% 34% 36% 34% 36% 46% 36% 37%
No, | would not 34% 36% 32% 24% 33% 38% 39% 40% 19% 24% 26%
I've already received one 3% 3% 2% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 20% 31% 25% 26% 22% 30% 36% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (466) (529) (196) (222) (365) (212) (711) (116) (91) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | would 38% 61% 31% 19% 62% 18% 37% 44% 39% 36% 35% 36% 44%
No, | would not 34% 12% 3% 57% 10% 59% 34% 34% 34% 31% 38% 36% 31%
I've already received one 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 26% 23% 31% 21% 26% 22% 27% 20% 20% 30% 26% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (317) (401) (277) (361) (340) (459) (229) (205) (173) (225) (395) (202)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 4 - 7, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.279 to 3.114, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.339.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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